
SERVICE LIST 
(April 28, 2020) 

 

TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3C2 

 
Jonathon Freeman 
Tel:  416.860.2927 
Fax: 416.640.3016 
Email: jfreeman@cassels.com 

 
Jeremy Bornstein 
Tel:   416.869.5386 
Fax: 416.640.3001 
Email: jbornstein@cassels.com 

 
Lawyers for the Applicant, Vector Financial Services Limited. 
 

AND TO: FERRARI JAEGER LLP 
50 West Pearce Street, Suite 5 
Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 1C5 

 
Bruce Jaeger 
Tel:  289.269.0030 Ext. 22 
Fax: 289.269.0020 
Email: bjaeger@ferrarijaeger.com 

 
Joshua Minster 
Tel:  289.269.0030 Ext. 25 
Fax: 289.269.0020 
Email: jminster@ferrarijaeger.com 

 
Lawyers for the Respondent, 168 Old Kennedy Inc. 
 

AND TO: SAMMY WING FU HUI 
505 Highway 7 East 
Penthouse 
Thornhill, Ontario 
L3T 7T1 

 
Guarantor 



AND TO: SHAO JUN XIAO 
505 Highway 7 East 
Penthouse 
Thornhill, Ontario 
L3T 7T1 

 
Guarantor 
 

AND TO: ALAI DEVELOPMENTS INC. (FORMERLY 2080552 ONTARIO INC.) 
18 Alai Circle 
Markham, Ontario 
L3R 1E2 
 
Email: 
alawnlai@softwaregazette.com 

 
Second mortgagee 
 

AND TO: HENRY K. HUI & ASSOCIATES 
350 Highway #7 East, Suite 301 
Richmond Hill, Ontario 
L4B 3N2 

 
Henry K. Hui 
Tel:  (905) 881-7722 
Fax: (905) 881-1222 
Email: henryhui@hklawyers.com 

 
Lawyer for the Second Mortgagee 
 

AND TO: 10114812 CANADA CORPORATION 
10 Waymount Ave. 
Richmond Hill, ON L4S 2G4 

 
Yuanyuan Zhang 
Tel: (416) 856-5559 
Email: evelyn.zhang@appraisalhub.ca 

 
Third mortgagee 



AND TO: 10114812 CANADA CORPORATION 
10 Waymount Ave. 
Richmond Hill, ON L4S 2G4 

 
Gary J. McCallum 
104 – 4211 Sheppard Ave. East 
Toronto, Ontario M1S 5H5 
Tel: (416) 298-0600 
Fax: (416) 297-0800 
Email: gjm@mccallumlaw.ca 

 
Lawyer for the Third mortgagee 
 

AND TO: Chaitons LLP 
5000 Yonge Street 
10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 
 
Harvey Chaiton 
Tel: 416.218.1129 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com 

 
Lawyer for the Third mortgagee 

 

AND TO: OLYMPIA TRUST COMPANY 
PO Box 2581, Stn Central 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2P 1C8 

 
Party with security registration 
 

AND TO: RSM CANADA LIMITED 
11 King Street West, Suite 700, Box 27  
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 4C7 
 
Daniel Weisz 
Tel.: 416.646.8778 
Fax: 416.480.2646 
Email: daniel.weisz@rsmcanada.com 

 

Receiver 
 



AND TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5V 3H1 
Tel:   416.646.4300 
Fax: 416.646.4301 

 
Jeffrey Larry 
Tel.: 416.646.4330 
Email: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com  
 
Elizabeth Rathbone 
Tel.: 416.646.7488 
Email: elizabeth.rathbone@paliareroland.com 

Lawyers for the Receiver 

 

AND TO KEYSER, MASON, BALL LLP 

3 Robert Speck Pkwy. 

Suite 900 

Mississauga, ON  L4Z 2G5 

 
David Di Gregorio 

Oliver DeGuerre 

Tel: 905.276.9111 
Fax: 905.276.2298 

Email: ddigregorio@kmblaw.com 

 odeguerre@kmblaw.com 

 
Lawyers for the Purchaser 

 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1T1 

 
Diane Winters 
Tel: 416-973-3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

 


